1
• 3” (72mm) model available
• Passively cooled design in 6” increments; Lengths
 from 6” to 96”
• Perfect for line scanning applications. 200,000 Lux @
3”; 50,000 hours life
• Intensity control of entire light via 0 - 10v input
Updated 6/8/2016

1
Mechanical Specifi cations
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
Build to Order: shipped within two weeks
C1 Connector
For use with:
DCS Series
Controllers
Part # Length in mm (inches)
LL137X06 152
LL137X12 305
LL137X18 457
LL137X24 610
LL137X30 762
LL137X36 914
LL137X42 1067
(6)
(12)
(18)
(24)
(30)
(36)
(42)
6” Increments up to a max of 96” with the
exception of a 3” length model
“X” refers to the lens type: D,E,F,G
LL137X03 76 (3)
LL137E12-WHI24
Stock Product: shipped next day
Lens Working Distance Beam Width
D 50mm (2”) 3mm (.13”)
75mm (3”) 5mm (.18”)
150mm (6”) 8mm (.3”)
300mm (12”) 20mm (.8”)
600mm (24”) 38mm (1.5”)
900mm (36”) 56mm (2.2”)
1200mm (48”) 74mm (2.9”)
E
F
G
IC
Please see page 4
for IC information
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
3
LL137 Expandable Series
Updated  6/8/2016
Released 7/15/2015
Optical Performance
Operation and Wiring
Optical measurement taken using LL137E12-WHI24
Intensity Distribution
80-100% 60-80% 40-60% 20-40% 10-20% 0-10%
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 N/A White
3 GND Blue
4 N/A Black
24 Volt Optional M12 Pinout
2
4